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Merchant Plant Applications Cases Before the Commission as of June 02, 2024

RECEIVED: 04/14/21 FILED: FINAL: REOPENED:
SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: AEUG Mason Solar, LLC

CASE CODE

Merchant Plant - Board Decision Due

INDEX OF EVENTS:

03/02/23
07/14/22
06/22/22
06/21/22

04/06/22
12/01/21
11/24/21
11/19/21
09/27/21
09/24/21
09/08/21
08/06/21
08/05/21
07/27/21
07/26/21
07/12/21
07/12/21
06/23/21
06/14/21
06/14/21
06/11/21
06/09/21
04/14/21
04/14/21
04/13/21
04/13/21

Letter Filing Executive Order 2022-769 into the Record

Mason County Fiscal Court Public Comment

No deficiency letter - Notice of Intent

M. Todd Osterloh AEUG Mason Solar, LLC Mason County Second Renewed and Restated Notice of
Intent

Letter Filing Document into the Record

Mason County Joint Planning Commission Public Comment

James W. Gardner AEUG Mason Solar, LLC Renewed and Revised Notice of Intent

Response E-mails to Multiple Comments

Response E-mail to Peggy Parker

Peggy Parker Public Comment

Jeff and Theresa Martin Public Comment

Response E-mail to Mark Perraut

Response E-mail to Patrick Pfeffer

Jason Sheppeck Public Comment

James M. Perraut Public Comment

Memo Filing Letter to Judge Executive McNeill into the Record

Memo Filing Letter to Governor Beshear into the Record

Response E-mail to Elizabeth and Michael Berry

Anonymous Public Comment

Martha Boyd Public Comment

Response E-mails to Multiple Comments

Response E-mails to Multiple Comments

No deficiency letter - Notice of Intent

James W. Gardner AEUG Mason Solar, LLC Notice of Intent

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

AEUG Mason Solar, LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Construction for an
Approximately 250 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Mason County, Kentucky,
pursuant to KRS 278.700 and 807 KAR 5:110 Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1



