DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Merchant Plant Applications Cases Before the Commission as of June 02, 2024

2021-00170 RECEIVED: 04/14/21 FILED: FINAL: REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: AEUG Mason Solar, LLC

CASE CODE

Merchant Plant - Board Decision Due

INDEX OF EVENTS:

IDEN OF LILIT	10.
03/02/23	Letter Filing Executive Order 2022-769 into the Record
07/14/22	Mason County Fiscal Court Public Comment
06/22/22	No deficiency letter - Notice of Intent
06/21/22	M. Todd Osterloh AEUG Mason Solar, LLC Mason County Second Renewed and Restated Notice of
	Intent
04/06/22	Letter Filing Document into the Record
12/01/21	Mason County Joint Planning Commission Public Comment
11/24/21	James W. Gardner AEUG Mason Solar, LLC Renewed and Revised Notice of Intent
11/19/21	Response E-mails to Multiple Comments
09/27/21	Response E-mail to Peggy Parker
09/24/21	Peggy Parker Public Comment
09/08/21	Jeff and Theresa Martin Public Comment
08/06/21	Response E-mail to Mark Perraut
08/05/21	Response E-mail to Patrick Pfeffer
07/27/21	Jason Sheppeck Public Comment
07/26/21	James M. Perraut Public Comment
07/12/21	Memo Filing Letter to Judge Executive McNeill into the Record
07/12/21	Memo Filing Letter to Governor Beshear into the Record
06/23/21	Response E-mail to Elizabeth and Michael Berry
06/14/21	Anonymous Public Comment
06/14/21	Martha Boyd Public Comment
06/11/21	Response E-mails to Multiple Comments
06/09/21	Response E-mails to Multiple Comments
04/14/21	No deficiency letter - Notice of Intent
04/14/21	James W. Gardner AEUG Mason Solar, LLC Notice of Intent
04/13/21	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
04/13/21	AEUG Mason Solar, LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Construction for an
	Approximately 250 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Mason County, Kentucky,
	pursuant to KRS 278.700 and 807 KAR 5:110 Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1